(R-84-2263)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 61147

Adopted on JUL 9 1984

WHEREAS, the Amercian Red Cross provides lift-equipped
transportation to eligible passengers of the City's Dial-A-Ride
program in the Central area of The City of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, the current agreement, contained in Document No.
RR-255869-3, provides for reimbursement on the basis of
passenger miles of service; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommended in Report No. 84-112,
dated March 14, 1984, that the method of compensating the
American Red Cross be revised; and

WHEREAS, on March 19, 1984, the Transportation and Land Use
Committee approved the recommendation in City Manager's Report
84-112 to revise the method of compensation to the American Red
Cross:; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation and Land Use Committee now
forwards this matter to the full Council with a recommendation
to authorize the City Manager to execute an amendment to that
agreement stated above to so revise the method of compensation;
NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Fourth
Amendment to Agreement between The City of San Diego and the
American Red Cross, San Diego Chapter, on file in the office of

the City Clerk as Document No. RR-255869-3, for the purpose of

PAGE 1 OF 2 00328




providing lift-equipped transportation to eligible passengers of
the City's Dial-A-Ride program in the San -Diego Central area,
all pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Fourth Amendment

to the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. RR- 261147 .

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By D Cp y
{i;k Katz, Chigf Deputy
JK:smm
6/22/84
Or.Dept:

FPorm=r.auagr

PAGE 2 OF 2



4 47
Tﬂhe‘Cil; of. San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount 8§ I*und
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
AcSEe P: I FUND DEPT I orG. | AccounT | onaEr i’fgg‘:’s_’: BENF/EQUIPIFACILITY’ AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hercto attached resolution, can he incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego: and [ do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thal sufficicnt moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the eredit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

e

.
Not to exceed $ _41,100.00 ?ﬂ

A lltor and (ompholhr
Dated June 25 , 19 84 BY /2\24.4,. an

PURPOSE, For wheelchair lift-equipped transportation for the City of San Diego Dial-
A-Ride Program.
VENDOR AMERICAN RED CROSS

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACSE s:,' FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT O,J;,%?,_R %’fggﬂg# BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 8990 201 4223 1000201 $41,100,00
TOTAL AMOUNT $41,100.00
CONTINGENT UPON APPROVAL OF FY '85 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. FUND ovanmjfso

d- <6117 JUL9 1984

AC-361 (REV. 1-83) AC 85040




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUL 9 1984
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell = O O ]
Bill Cleator [2/ O O J
Gloria McColl [B/ a O O
William Jones m/ O O d
Ed Struiksma E/ J O O
Mike Gotch [2/ O | d
Dick Murphy B/ | O O
Uvaldo Martinez [2/ O O O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock B/ O O |

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Beal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

By™

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution —261147 JUL 9 1984

Number / Adopted

cc-1276 (REV, 6-83)

00331

3
;
o
g
4




